Place Lane

Organization

Race 2a: Mens Jr Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:24 AM

2007 Scholastic Sprints
Official Results (Sat, May 05)

Net Time

%

Delta

Raw

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

1st 3 Central Catholic (Pgh) A (M. Monahan) 04:39.90 04:39.90 00:04:39.90
2nd 4 St Ignatius B (B. Vasquez) 04:42.72 1.0% 00:02.82 04:42.72 00:04:39.90 00:00:02.82
3rd 1 Fox Chapel (T. Foglia) 04:4497 1.8% 00:02.25 04:44.97 00:04:39.90 00:00:05.07
4th 5 St Johns Jesuit B (I. Allen) 05:12.68 11.7% 00:27.71 05:12.68 00:04:39.90 00:00:32.78
5th 2 North Allegheny (D. McQuiston) 05:14.61 12.4% 00:01.93 05:14.61 00:04:39.90 00:00:34.71
6th 6 St. Francis de Sales (J. Lutz) 05:24.18 15.8% 00:09.57 05:24.18 00:04:39.90 00:00:44.28
Race 2b: Mens Jr Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:36 AM
1st 6 St Ignatius A (J. Williams) 04:57.90 04:57.90 00:04:57.90
2nd 1 Central Catholic (Pgh) B (L. Diorio-Toth) 05:06.83 3.0% 00:08.93 05:06.83 00:04:57.90 00:00:08.93
3rd 5 St Johns Jesuit A (S. Burns) 05:16.33 6.2% 00:09.50 05:16.33 00:04:57.90 00:00:18.43
4th 4  Allderdice (S. Suter) 05:34.40 12.3% 00:18.07 05:34.40 00:04:57.90 00:00:36.50
5th 2 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Felice) 05:47.60 16.7% 00:13.20 05:47.60 00:04:57.90 00:00:49.70
3  Anthony Wayne (. Wilcox) Scratch
Race 1la: Womens Jr Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:48 AM
1st 3 St Ursula Academy (E. Sheehan) 05:24.80 05:24.80 00:05:24.80
2nd 5 Fox Chapel (M. Eklund) 05:26.11 0.4% 00:01.31 05:26.11 00:05:24.80 00:00:01.31
3rd 1 Allderdice (M. Hartman) 05:30.11 1.6% 00:04.00 05:30.11 00:05:24.80 00:00:05.31
4th 2 Notre Dame (S. Bremer) 05:38.17 4.1% 00:08.06 05:38.17 00:05:24.80 00:00:13.37
5th 4 Mercyhurst Prep (C. Haller) 06:41.06 23.5% 01:02.89 06:41.06 00:05:24.80 00:01:16.26
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Delta

Raw

Split

Organization

Race 1b: Womens Jr Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:00 PM

Handicap Penalty

Winning

1st 2 Shaker (C. Murphy) 05:40.25 05:40.25 00:05:40.25

2nd 3 Anthony Wayne (K. Konzen) 05:52.14 3.5% 00:11.89 05:52.14 00:05:40.25 00:00:11.89

3rd 5 Oakland Catholic (C. Doyle) 05:55.87 4.6% 00:03.73 05:55.87 00:05:40.25 00:00:15.62

4th 1 Collegiate A (M. Briggs) 06:36.57 16.6% 00:40.70 06:36.57 00:05:40.25 00:00:56.32

5th 4 Mt Lebanon (S. Henry) 06:44.37 18.8% 00:07.80 06:44.37 00:05:40.25 00:01:04.12
Race 1c: Womens Jr Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 12:12 PM

1st 5 Ellis (A. Moran) 05:22.70 05:22.70 00:05:22.70

2nd 3 North Allegheny (K. Gilmour) 05:28.68 1.9% 00:05.98 05:28.68 00:05:22.70 00:00:05.98

3rd 2 Hampton HS (J. McKelvey) 05:47.56 7.7% 00:18.88 05:47.56 00:05:22.70 00:00:24.86

4th 1 Pine Richland (M. Hilton) 05:48.35 7.9% 00:00.79 05:48.35 00:05:22.70 00:00:25.65

5th 4 TRRA (E. Parisi) 05:49.34 8.3% 00:00.99 05:49.34 00:05:22.70 00:00:26.64
Race 16a: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:24 PM

1st 3 St Ignatius C (J. Williams) 05:20.60 05:20.60 00:05:20.60

2nd 1 Fox Chapel A (T. Foglia) 05:29.33 2.7% 00:08.73 05:29.33 00:05:20.60 00:00:08.73

3rd 5 North Allegheny (D. McQuiston) 05:46.88 8.2% 00:17.55 05:46.88 00:05:20.60 00:00:26.28

4th 4  Central Catholic (OH) (A. Lucas) 05:55.92 11.0% 00:09.04 05:55.92 00:05:20.60 00:00:35.32

5th 6 St. Francis de Sales (J. Lutz) 06:07.74 14.7% 00:11.82 06:07.74 00:05:20.60 00:00:47.14
Race 16b: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:36 PM

1st 4 St Ignatius A (B. Vasquez) 05:20.90 05:20.90 00:05:20.90

2nd 1 Fox Chapel B (A. Pihl) 05:30.21 2.9% 00:09.31 05:30.21 00:05:20.90 00:00:09.31

3rd 5 Allderdice A (S. Suter) 05:36.50 4.9% 00:06.29 05:36.50 00:05:20.90 00:00:15.60

4th 2  Anthony Wayne (. Wilcox) 05:41.02 6.3% 00:04.52 05:41.02 00:05:20.90 00:00:20.12

5th 3 Upper St. Clair (B. Griffith) 05:47.86 8.4% 00:06.84 05:47.86 00:05:20.90 00:00:26.96
Race 16¢: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:48 PM

1st 4 St Ignatius B (T. Litam) 04:38.30 04:38.30 00:04:38.30

2nd 5 Mercyhurst Prep (J. Geiger) 04:42.33 1.4% 00:04.03 04:42.33 00:04:38.30 00:00:04.03

3rd 3 Fox Chapel C (A. Altman) 04:46.92 3.1% 00:04.59 04:46.92 00:04:38.30 00:00:08.62

4th 2 TRRA (M. Klixbull) 04:49.69 4.1% 00:02.77 04:49.69 00:04:38.30 00:00:11.39

5th 1 Mt Lebanon (J. Maloney) 05:22.47 15.9% 00:32.78 05:22.47 00:04:38.30 00:00:44.17
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Raw

Race 7a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:00 PM

Organization

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

1st 3 Oakland Catholic (K. Sweeney) 05:40.60 05:40.60 00:05:40.60

2nd 4  St. Ursula Academy (K. Duckett) 05:50.88 3.0% 00:10.28 05:50.88 00:05:40.60 00:00:10.28

3rd 2 Shaker A (C. Murphy) 05:52.53 3.5% 00:01.65 05:52.53 00:05:40.60 00:00:11.93

4th 1 Anthony Wayne (B. Martin) 05:53.38 3.8% 00:00.85 05:53.38 00:05:40.60 00:00:12.78

5th 6 Allderdice (C. Smith) 06:06.20 7.5% 00:12.82 06:06.20 00:05:40.60 00:00:25.60

6th 5 Collegiate A (J. Sesler) 06:22.92 12.4% 00:16.72 06:22.92 00:05:40.60 00:00:42.32
Race 7b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:12 PM

1st 1 Fox Chapel (K. McCarthy) 05:43.70 05:43.70 00:05:43.70

2nd 2 Mt Lebanon (C. Wardius) 06:00.45 4.9% 00:16.75 06:00.45 00:05:43.70 00:00:16.75

3rd 5 Shaker B (J. Wilson) 06:09.99 7.6% 00:09.54 06:09.99 00:05:43.70 00:00:26.29

4th 4 North Catholic (J. Moore) 06:13.54 8.7% 00:03.55 06:13.54 00:05:43.70 00:00:29.84

5th 3 Hampton HS (E. Boody) 06:45.40 18.0% 00:31.86 06:45.40 00:05:43.70 00:01:01.70
Race 11la: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:48 PM

1st 2 St Ursula Academy A (A. Bereksi) 05:57.50 05:57.50 00:05:57.50

2nd 4  Notre Dame A (B. Nowicki) 06:03.25 1.6% 00:05.75 06:03.25 00:05:57.50 00:00:05.75

3rd 5 Central Catholic (OH) B (K. Croak) 06:11.89 4.0% 00:08.64 06:11.89 00:05:57.50 00:00:14.39

4th 3 North Allegheny (S. End) 06:20.23 6.4% 00:08.34 06:20.23 00:05:57.50 00:00:22.73

5th 1 TRRA (E. Parisi) 06:28.18 8.6% 00:07.95 06:28.18 00:05:57.50 00:00:30.68

6th 6 Collegiate A B (J. Narusewicz) 07:27.70 25.2% 00:59.52 07:27.70 00:05:57.50 00:01:30.20
Race 11b: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:00 PM

1st 6 Central Catholic (OH) A (H. Briel) 06:08.00 06:08.00 00:06:08.00

2nd 3 Hampton HS A (K. Lemke) 06:16.54 2.3% 00:08.54 06:16.54 00:06:08.00 00:00:08.54

3rd 4  Upper St. Clair (L. Abrams) 06:25.56 4.8% 00:09.02 06:25.56 00:06:08.00 00:00:17.56

4th 2 Mercyhurst Prep (H. Phelps) 06:28.40 5.5% 00:02.84 06:28.40 00:06:08.00 00:00:20.40

5th 5 Pine Richland (K. Jeffrey) 06:43.57 9.7% 00:15.17 06:43.57 00:06:08.00 00:00:35.57

6th 1 Notre Dame B (K. Tylinski) 06:55.39 12.9% 00:11.82 06:55.39 00:06:08.00 00:00:47.39
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Raw

Organization

Race 11c: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:12 PM

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

1st 4  St. Ursula Academy B (E. Fenton) 06:04.28 06:04.28 00:06:04.28

2nd 5 Oakland Catholic (C. Cwenar) 06:16.81 3.4% 00:12.53 06:16.81 00:06:04.28 00:00:12.53

3rd 1 Shaker A (A. Taylor) 06:17.93 3.7% 00:01.12 06:17.93 00:06:04.28 00:00:13.65

4th 2  Allderdice (C. Smith) 06:23.38 5.2% 00:05.45 06:23.38 00:06:04.28 00:00:19.10

5th 3 Collegiate A A (A. Babay) 06:58.01 14.7% 00:34.63 06:58.01 00:06:04.28 00:00:53.73
Race 11d: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 4 @ 03:24 PM

1st 3 Hampton HS B (J. Kelly) 06:15.70 06:15.70 00:06:15.70

2nd 4 North Catholic (K. Carson) 06:24.30 2.3% 00:08.60 06:24.30 00:06:15.70 00:00:08.60

3rd 5 Shaker B (L. Chapman) 06:25.76 2.7% 00:01.46 06:25.76 00:06:15.70 00:00:10.06

4th 2 Anthony Wayne (B. Reyes) 06:27.38 3.1% 00:01.62 06:27.38 00:06:15.70 00:00:11.68

5th 1 Mt Lebanon (R. Braun) 06:49.12 8.9% 00:21.74 06:49.12 00:06:15.70 00:00:33.42
Race 12a: Mens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:36 PM

1st 2 St. Johns Jesuit (A. Gaillardetz) 05:28.20 05:28.20 00:05:28.20

2nd 1 Central Catholic (OH) B (P. Schenk) 05:46.51 5.6% 00:18.31 05:46.51 00:05:28.20 00:00:18.31

3rd 3 North Allegheny (P. Joyce) 05:47.06 5.7% 00:00.55 05:47.06 00:05:28.20 00:00:18.86

4th 4  Pine Richland (N. Irwin) 06:35.98 20.7% 00:48.92 06:35.98 00:05:28.20 00:01:07.78
Race 12b: Mens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:48 PM

1st 2  Central Catholic (OH) A (L. Siebeneck) 05:18.78 05:18.78 00:05:18.78

2nd 1 Mt Lebanon (M. Krugh) 05:43.67 7.8% 00:24.89 05:43.67 00:05:18.78 00:00:24.89

3rd 3 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Felice) 05:50.43 9.9% 00:06.76  05:50.43 00:05:18.78 00:00:31.65

4th 4  Hampton HS (R. Butcher) 05:58.68 12.5% 00:08.25 05:58.68 00:05:18.78 00:00:39.90
Race 15a: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 04:00 PM

1st 1 Ellis (C. Jackson) 06:15.20 06:15.20 00:06:15.20

2nd 4  Upper St. Clair (A. Massaro) 06:21.96 1.8% 00:06.76 06:21.96 00:06:15.20 00:00:06.76

3rd 2 Notre Dame A (T. Wagner) 06:34.93 5.3% 00:12.97 06:34.93 00:06:15.20 00:00:19.73

4th 5 Pine Richland (M. Hilton) 06:37.60 6.0% 00:02.67 06:37.60 00:06:15.20 00:00:22.40

5th 6 Mt Lebanon (E. Singleton) 06:59.54 11.8% 00:21.94 06:59.54 00:06:15.20 00:00:44.34

6th 3 Fox Chapel A (M. Eklund) 08:16.68 32.4% 01:17.14 08:16.68 00:06:15.20 00:02:01.48
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Raw

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

Organization

Race 15b: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:12 PM

1st 3 Anthony Wayne (K. Konzen) 06:28.30 06:28.30 00:06:28.30
2nd 1 Fox Chapel B (M. Deverin) 06:43.62 3.9% 00:15.32 06:43.62 00:06:28.30 00:00:15.32
3rd 2 Collegiate A (A. Viveralli) 06:44.72 4.2% 00:01.10 06:44.72 00:06:28.30 00:00:16.42
4th 5 Allderdice B (J. Carr) 07:06.31 9.8% 00:21.59 07:06.31 00:06:28.30 00:00:38.01
5th 6 North Allegheny (L. Ference) 07:09.62 10.6% 00:03.31 07:09.62 00:06:28.30 00:00:41.32
6th 4 TRRA (S. O'Donnell) 07:53.01 21.8% 00:43.39 07:53.01 00:06:28.30 00:01:24.71
Race 15c: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 04:24 PM
1st 4 St Ursula Academy A (E. Sheehan) 06:15.50 06:15.50 00:06:15.50
2nd 5 Mercyhurst Prep (C. Haller) 06:32.00 4.4% 00:16.50 06:32.00 00:06:15.50 00:00:16.50
3rd 1 Shaker A (C. Murphy) 06:38.54 6.1% 00:06.54 06:38.54 00:06:15.50 00:00:23.04
4th 2  Notre Dame C (L. Cereghini) 06:46.79 8.3% 00:08.25 06:46.79 00:06:15.50 00:00:31.29
5th 3 Oakland Catholic (C. Doyle) 06:47.12 8.4% 00:00.33 06:47.12 00:06:15.50 00:00:31.62
Race 15d: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 04:36 PM
1st 1 Notre Dame B (H. Murrell) 06:14.50 1.9% 00:06.90 06:14.50 00:06:07.60 00:00:06.90
2nd 5 Hampton HS (J. McKelvey) 06:24.66 4.6% 00:10.16 06:24.66 00:06:07.60 00:00:17.06
3rd 3  St. Ursula Academy B (T. McCollum) 06:57.30 13.5% 00:32.64 06:57.30 00:06:07.60 00:00:49.70
4th 4  Allderdice A (M. Hartman) 06:07.60 06:07.60 00:06:07.60
2 Shaker B (L. Chapman) Scratch
Race 3a: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 04:48 PM
1st 4  Oakland Catholic (M. Arthur) 06:04.00 06:04.00 00:06:04.00
2nd 2 Fox Chapel B (R. Trump) 06:08.87 1.3% 00:04.87 06:08.87 00:06:04.00 00:00:04.87
3rd 1 Anthony Wayne (B. Reyes) 06:13.37 2.6% 00:04.50 06:13.37 00:06:04.00 00:00:09.37
4th 3  St. Ursula Academy (K. French) 06:15.65 3.2% 00:02.28 06:15.65 00:06:04.00 00:00:11.65
Race 3b: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 05:00 PM
1st 1 North Allegheny (M. Weaver) 06:05.31 06:05.31 00:06:05.31
2nd 3 Fox Chapel A (A. Dietly) 06:13.71 2.3% 00:08.40 06:13.71 00:06:05.31 00:00:08.40
3rd 4 Allderdice (M. Spiker) 06:20.63 4.2% 00:06.92 06:20.63 00:06:05.31 00:00:15.32
4th 2  Shaker (J. Wilson) 06:25.45 5.5% 00:04.82 06:25.45 00:06:05.31 00:00:20.14
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Delta

Raw

Organization

Race 3c: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 05:12 PM

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

1st 3 North Catholic (S. Kuntz) 06:06.70 06:06.70 00:06:06.70

2nd 1 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Ferraro) 06:17.32 2.9% 00:10.62 06:17.32 00:06:06.70 00:00:10.62

3rd 2 Ellis (E. Lutins) 06:21.59 4.1% 00:04.27 06:21.59 00:06:06.70 00:00:14.89

4th 5 Pine Richland (M. Hilton) 06:58.81 14.2% 00:37.22 06:58.81 00:06:06.70 00:00:52.11

5th 4 Collegiate A (A. Babay) 07:18.48 19.6% 00:19.67 07:18.48 00:06:06.70 00:01:11.78
Race 18a: Mens 2nd 8+ (JV) Heat 1 @ 05:24 PM

1st 4 North Allegheny (M. Dissen) 05:12.50 05:12.50 00:05:12.50

2nd 3 Central Catholic (Pgh) B (J. Quinn) 05:13.73 0.4% 00:01.23 05:13.73 00:05:12.50 00:00:01.23

3rd 2 St. Johns Jesuit (G. Byers) 05:16.42 1.3% 00:02.69 05:16.42 00:05:12.50 00:00:03.92
Race 18b: Mens 2nd 8+ (JV) Heat 2 @ 05:36 PM

1st 1 Central Catholic (Pgh) A (D. Priore) 05:27.70 05:27.70 00:05:27.70

2nd 3 Allderdice (E. Stadterman) 05:44.35 5.1% 00:16.65 05:44.35 00:05:27.70 00:00:16.65

3rd 4  St. Francis de Sales (C. Ertle) 06:03.70 11.0% 00:19.35 06:03.70 00:05:27.70 00:00:36.00

4th 2 Mt Lebanon (M. Krugh) 06:07.12 12.0% 00:03.42 06:07.12 00:05:27.70 00:00:39.42
Race 17a: Womens 2nd 8+ (JV) Heat 1 @ 05:48 PM

1st 2 Fox Chapel A (C. Foglia) 06:12.00 06:12.00 00:06:12.00

2nd 4  St. Ursula Academy (K. Nowakowski) 06:17.59 1.5% 00:05.59 06:17.59 00:06:12.00 00:00:05.59

3rd 3 Central Catholic (OH) (H. Briel) 06:33.73 5.8% 00:16.14 06:33.73 00:06:12.00 00:00:21.73

4th 5 Oakland Catholic (I. Handler) 06:42.76 8.3% 00:09.03 06:42.76 00:06:12.00 00:00:30.76

5th 1 Notre Dame (B. Nowicki) 06:54.67 11.5% 00:11.91 06:54.67 00:06:12.00 00:00:42.67
Race 17b: Womens 2nd 8+ (JV) Heat 2 @ 06:00 PM

1st 3 Fox Chapel B (R. Trump) 06:44.00 06:44.00 00:06:44.00

2nd 1 Hampton HS (K. Lemke) 06:57.01 3.2% 00:13.01 06:57.01 00:06:44.00 00:00:13.01

3rd 2 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Ferraro) 07:1450 7.5% 00:17.49 07:14.50 00:06:44.00 00:00:30.50

4th 4  Mt. Lebanon (R. Braun) 07:51.54 16.7% 00:37.04 07:51.54 00:06:44.00 00:01:07.54

5th 5 Collegiate A (A. Sesler) 07:52.29 16.9% 00:00.75 07:52.29 00:06:44.00 00:01:08.29
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—— 2007 Scholastic Sprints
Official Results (Sun, May 06)

Place Lane

Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Organization

Race 15SF0: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 08:24 AM

1st 3 Ellis (C. Jackson) 05:59.00 05:59.00 00:05:59.00

2nd 4  St. Ursula Academy A (E. Sheehan) 06:01.48 0.7% 00:02.48 06:01.48 00:05:59.00 00:00:02.48

3rd 6  Shaker A (C. Murphy) 06:13.87 4.1% 00:12.39 06:13.87 00:05:59.00 00:00:14.87

4th 2  Upper St. Clair (A. Massaro) 06:21.50 6.3% 00:07.63 06:21.50 00:05:59.00 00:00:22.50

5th 1 Notre Dame A (T. Wagner) 06:23.28 6.8% 00:01.78 06:23.28 00:05:59.00 00:00:24.28

6th 5 Mercyhurst Prep (C. Haller) 06:29.21 8.4% 00:05.93 06:29.21 00:05:59.00 00:00:30.21
Race 15SF1: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 08:36 AM

1st 3 Anthony Wayne (K. Konzen) 00:00.00

2nd 6 St. Ursula Academy B (T. McCollum) 00:00.00

3rd 1 Collegiate A (A. Viveralli) 00:00.00

4th 5 Hampton HS (J. McKelvey) 00:00.00

5th 2 Fox Chapel B (M. Deverin) 00:00.00

6th 4 Notre Dame B (H. Murrell) 00:00.00

7th 7  Allderdice A (M. Hartman) 00:00.00
Race 13: Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 11:30 AM

1st 1 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Ferraro) 05:50.80 05:50.80 00:05:50.80

2nd 2 Collegiate A (A. Babay) 06:44.47 15.3% 00:53.67 06:44.47 00:05:50.80 00:00:53.67
Exhib 3 Ellis (E. Lutins) 06:10.47 06:10.47 00:05:50.80 00:00:19.67
Race 21: Womens 1st 8+ Final @ 11:45 AM

1st 1 Fox Chapel (A. Dietly) 05:18.90 05:18.90 00:05:18.90

2nd 2 St Ursula Academy (A. Bereksi) 05:19.66 0.2% 00:00.76  05:19.66 00:05:18.90 00:00:00.76

3rd 3 Notre Dame (S. Keller) 05:21.41 0.8% 00:01.75 05:21.41 00:05:18.90 00:00:02.51

4th 6 Mt Lebanon (C. Drozynski) 05:30.27 3.6% 00:08.86 05:30.27 00:05:18.90 00:00:11.37

5th 5 Oakland Catholic (M. Arthur) 05:34.46 4.9% 00:04.19 05:34.46 00:05:18.90 00:00:15.56

6th 4 North Allegheny (B. Pittman) 05:35.29 5.1% 00:00.83 05:35.29 00:05:18.90 00:00:16.39
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Place Lane

Net Time

%

Delta

Raw

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

Organization

Race 21: Womens 1st 8+ Final @ 11:45 AM

Race 18: Mens 2nd 8+ (JV) Final @ 12:00 PM

1st 4  Central Catholic (Pgh) A (D. Priore) 04:50.41 04:50.41 00:04:50.41
2nd 2  Central Catholic (Pgh) B (J. Quinn) 04:56.48 2.1% 00:06.07 04:56.48 00:04:50.41 00:00:06.07
3rd 5 Allderdice (E. Stadterman) 04:58.33 2.7% 00:01.85 04:58.33 00:04:50.41 00:00:07.92
4th 3 North Allegheny (M. Dissen) 04:59.28 3.1% 00:00.95 04:59.28 00:04:50.41 00:00:08.87
5th 7 Fox Chapel (H. Goldberg) 05:04.86 5.0% 00:05.58 05:04.86 00:04:50.41 00:00:14.45
6th 1 St Johns Jesuit (G. Byers) 05:14.58 8.3% 00:09.72 05:14.58 00:04:50.41 00:00:24.17
7th 6 St. Francis de Sales (C. Ertle) 05:19.09 9.9% 00:04.51 05:19.09 00:04:50.41 00:00:28.68
Race 22: Mens 1st 8+ Final @ 12:15 PM
1st 2 Central Catholic (Pgh) (N. Lucia) 04:28.30 04:28.30 00:04:28.30
2nd 1 St. Johns Jesuit (T. Montague) 04:28.69 0.1% 00:00.39 04:28.69 00:04:28.30 00:00:00.39
3rd 6 Fox Chapel (M. Rosenberg) 04:41.01 4.7% 00:12.32 04:41.01 00:04:28.30 00:00:12.71
4th 5 North Allegheny (A. Reckless) 04:53.72 9.5% 00:12.71 04:53.72 00:04:28.30 00:00:25.42
5th 4 Upper St. Clair (K. Matthews) 05:04.09 13.3% 00:10.37 05:04.09 00:04:28.30 00:00:35.79
6th 3 Central Catholic (OH) (J. Skelding) 05:18.55 18.7% 00:14.46 05:18.55 00:04:28.30 00:00:50.25
7th 7 Hampton HS (A. Lenz) 05:28.23 22.3% 00:09.68 05:28.23 00:04:28.30 00:00:59.93
Race 17: Womens 2nd 8+ (JV) Final @ 12:30 PM
1st 3 Fox Chapel A (C. Foglia) 05:03.20 05:03.20 00:05:03.20
2nd 1 Central Catholic (OH) (H. Briel) 05:10.38 2.4% 00:07.18 05:10.38 00:05:03.20 00:00:07.18
3rd 2 St Ursula Academy (K. Nowakowski) 05:11.85 2.9% 00:01.47 05:11.85 00:05:03.20 00:00:08.65
4th 4  Fox Chapel B (R. Trump) 05:12.46 3.1% 00:00.61 05:12.46 00:05:03.20 00:00:09.26
5th 5 Hampton HS (K. Lemke) 05:27.54 8.0% 00:15.08 05:27.54 00:05:03.20 00:00:24.34
6th 6 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Ferraro) 05:45.88 14.1% 00:18.34 05:45.88 00:05:03.20 00:00:42.68
Race 11SF0: Womens Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 12:45 PM
1st 4  St. Ursula Academy B (E. Fenton) 06:10.19 06:10.19 00:06:10.19
2nd 3  St. Ursula Academy A (A. Bereksi) 06:12.45 0.6% 00:02.26 06:12.45 00:06:10.19 00:00:02.26
3rd 2 Notre Dame A (B. Nowicki) 06:16.53 1.7% 00:04.08 06:16.53 00:06:10.19 00:00:06.34
4th 5 Oakland Catholic (C. Cwenar) 06:19.59 2.5% 00:03.06 06:19.59 00:06:10.19 00:00:09.40
5th 1 Central Catholic (OH) B (K. Croak) 06:28.98 5.1% 00:09.39 06:28.98 00:06:10.19 00:00:18.79
6th 6 Shaker A (A. Taylor) 06:29.70 5.3% 00:00.72 06:29.70 00:06:10.19 00:00:19.51
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Race 11SFO: Womens Jr 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 12:45 PM

Organization

Race 11SF1: Womens Jr 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 01:00 PM

1st 3 Central Catholic (OH) A (H. Briel) 06:17.30 06:17.30 00:06:17.30

2nd 2 Hampton HS A (K. Lemke) 06:20.58 0.9% 00:03.28 06:20.58 00:06:17.30 00:00:03.28

3rd 1 Upper St. Clair (L. Abrams) 06:24.61 1.9% 00:04.03 06:24.61 00:06:17.30 00:00:07.31

4th 4  Hampton HS B (J. Kelly) 06:29.69 3.3% 00:05.08 06:29.69 00:06:17.30 00:00:12.39

5th 5  North Catholic (K. Carson) 06:42.22 6.6% 00:12.53 06:42.22 00:06:17.30 00:00:24.92

6th 6 Shaker B (L. Chapman) 06:45.66 7.5% 00:03.44 06:45.66 00:06:17.30 00:00:28.36
Race 1: Womens Jr Novice 8+ Final @ 01:15 PM

1st 3 St Ursula Academy (E. Sheehan) 05:31.80 05:31.80 00:05:31.80

2nd 5 Fox Chapel (M. Eklund) 05:33.62 0.5% 00:01.82 05:33.62 00:05:31.80 00:00:01.82

3rd 4  Shaker (C. Murphy) 05:38.40 2.0% 00:04.78 05:38.40 00:05:31.80 00:00:06.60

4th 2 Ellis (A. Moran) 05:40.69 2.7% 00:02.29 05:40.69 00:05:31.80 00:00:08.89

5th 6 North Allegheny (K. Gilmour) 05:42.94 3.4% 00:02.25 05:42.94 00:05:31.80 00:00:11.14

6th 1 Anthony Wayne (K. Konzen) 05:51.81 6.0% 00:08.87 05:51.81 00:05:31.80 00:00:20.01
Race 2: Mens Jr Novice 8+ Final @ 01:30 PM

1st 4 St Ignatius A (J. Williams) 04:50.43 04:50.43 00:04:50.43

2nd 2 St Ignatius B (B. Vasquez) 04:52.36 0.7% 00:01.93 04:52.36 00:04:50.43 00:00:01.93

3rd 1 Fox Chapel (T. Foglia) 04:53.77 1.2% 00:01.41 04:53.77 00:04:50.43 00:00:03.34

4th 3 Central Catholic (Pgh) A (M. Monahan) 04:54.58 1.4% 00:00.81 04:54.58 00:04:50.43 00:00:04.15

5th 5 Central Catholic (Pgh) B (L. Diorio-Toth) 05:08.58 6.2% 00:14.00 05:08.58 00:04:50.43 00:00:18.15

6th 6 St. Johns Jesuit A (S. Burns) 05:19.19 9.9% 00:10.61 05:19.19 00:04:50.43 00:00:28.76
Race 3: Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:45 PM

1st 2 North Catholic (S. Kuntz) 05:43.40 05:43.40 00:05:43.40

2nd 1 Fox Chapel A (A. Dietly) 05:50.82 2.2% 00:07.42 05:50.82 00:05:43.40 00:00:07.42

3rd 4 North Allegheny (M. Weaver) 05:51.71 2.4% 00:00.89 05:51.71 00:05:43.40 00:00:08.31

4th 3 Oakland Catholic (M. Arthur) 05:52.36 2.6% 00:00.65 05:52.36 00:05:43.40 00:00:08.96

5th 6  Mercyhurst Prep (A. Ferraro) 06:05.85 6.5% 00:13.49 06:05.85 00:05:43.40 00:00:22.45

6th 5 Fox Chapel B (R. Trump) 06:10.69 7.9% 00:04.84 06:10.69 00:05:43.40 00:00:27.29
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Race 4: Mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM

Handicap Penalty

Winning

Split

1st 4  Allderdice (P. Alter) 05:12.12 05:12.12 00:05:12.12
2nd 2 North Allegheny (L. Ellis) 05:13.76 0.5% 00:01.64 05:13.76 00:05:12.12 00:00:01.64
3rd 1 Mt Lebanon (J. Sklar) 06:31.72 25.5% 01:17.96 06:31.72 00:05:12.12 00:01:19.60
3 North Catholic (J. Berger) Scratch
Race 7: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:15 PM
1st 4  Fox Chapel (K. McCarthy) 05:19.84 05:19.84 00:05:19.84
2nd 3 Oakland Catholic (K. Sweeney) 05:24.24 1.4% 00:04.40 05:24.24 00:05:19.84 00:00:04.40
3rd 1 Shaker A (C. Murphy) 05:34.63 4.6% 00:10.39 05:34.63 00:05:19.84 00:00:14.79
4th 2 St Ursula Academy (K. Duckett) 05:39.23 6.1% 00:04.60 05:39.23 00:05:19.84 00:00:19.39
5th 5 Mt Lebanon (C. Wardius) 05:41.12 6.7% 00:01.89 05:41.12 00:05:19.84 00:00:21.28
6th 6 Shaker B (J. Wilson) 06:06.48 14.6% 00:25.36 06:06.48 00:05:19.84 00:00:46.64
Race 8: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 7  Mercyhurst Prep (T. Draskovic) 04:26.00 04:26.00 00:04:26.00
2nd 3 Allderdice A (E. Stadterman) 04:26.81 0.3% 00:00.81 04:26.81 00:04:26.00 00:00:00.81
3rd 5 Upper St. Clair (K. Matthews) 04:38.78 4.8% 00:11.97 04:38.78 00:04:26.00 00:00:12.78
4th 6 Mt Lebanon (C. Brown) 04:40.48 5.4% 00:01.70 04:40.48 00:04:26.00 00:00:14.48
5th 1 St. Francis de Sales (C. Niswander) 04:48.40 8.4% 00:07.92 04:48.40 00:04:26.00 00:00:22.40
6th 2  Allderdice B (B. Humphrey) 04:54.93 10.9% 00:06.53 04:54.93 00:04:26.00 00:00:28.93
7th 4  Hampton HS (A. Lenz) 04:59.06 12.4% 00:04.13 04:59.06 00:04:26.00 00:00:33.06
Race 11: Womens Jr 4+ Final @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 St Ursula Academy B (E. Fenton) 05:46.70 05:46.70 00:05:46.70
2nd 1 Notre Dame A (B. Nowicki) 05:53.62 2.0% 00:06.92 05:53.62 00:05:46.70 00:00:06.92
3rd 4  Central Catholic (OH) A (H. Briel) 05:57.93 3.2% 00:04.31 05:57.93 00:05:46.70 00:00:11.23
4th 2 St Ursula Academy A (A. Bereksi) 05:59.35 3.6% 00:01.42 05:59.35 00:05:46.70 00:00:12.65
5th 5 Hampton HS A (K. Lemke) 06:04.74 5.2% 00:05.39 06:04.74 00:05:46.70 00:00:18.04
6th 6 Upper St. Clair (L. Abrams) 06:19.82 9.6% 00:15.08 06:19.82 00:05:46.70 00:00:33.12
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Race 12: Mens Jr 4+ Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 3 St. Johns Jesuit (A. Gaillardetz) 05:20.07 05:20.07 00:05:20.07
2nd 4  Central Catholic (OH) A (L. Siebeneck) 05:21.44 0.4% 00:01.37 05:21.44 00:05:20.07 00:00:01.37
3rd 1 North Allegheny (P. Joyce) 05:34.16 4.4% 00:12.72 05:34.16 00:05:20.07 00:00:14.09
4th 2 Central Catholic (OH) B (P. Schenk) 05:37.83 5.5% 00:03.67 05:37.83 00:05:20.07 00:00:17.76
5th 5 Mt Lebanon (M. Krugh) 05:49.43 9.2% 00:11.60 05:49.43 00:05:20.07 00:00:29.36
6th 6 Mercyhurst Prep (A. Felice) 06:05.96 14.3% 00:16.53 06:05.96 00:05:20.07 00:00:45.89
Race 19: Womens Varsity 2x Final @ 04:15 PM
1st 1 North Allegheny C (J. Hudson) 00:00.00
2nd 2 Oakland Catholic (I. Handler) 00:00.00
3rd 3 Allderdice (K. Mullen) 00:00.00
4th 4 Ellis (A.Zin) 00:00.00
5th 5 North Allegheny A (C. Elliot) 00:00.00
6th 6 North Allegheny B (M. Deluliis) 00:00.00
Race 20: Mens Varsity 2x Final @ 04:27 PM
1st 1 North Allegheny D (D. McQuiston) 00:00.00
2nd 2 Allderdice (W. Brown) 00:00.00
3rd 3 North Allegheny J (L. Ellis) 00:00.00
Race 5: Womens Varsity 1x Final @ 04:39 PM
1st 1 North Allegheny B (C. Elliot) 00:00.00
2nd 2 EllisC (A. Zin) 00:00.00
3rd 3 North Catholic (J. Moore) 00:00.00
4th 4 Ellis B (K. Spittel) 00:00.00
5th 5 North Allegheny A (L. Skoog) 00:00.00
6th 6 TRRA (M. Miller) 00:00.00
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Race 6: Mens Varsity 1x Final @ 04:51 PM

Net Time

%
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Raw

Handicap Penalty Winning Split

1st 1 North Allegheny L (R. Mohan) 00:00.00
2nd 2  Anthony Wayne B (Z. Wassermann) 00:00.00
3rd 3 Central Catholic (OH) (K. Galambos) 00:00.00
4th 4 North Allegheny J (M. Nolfi) 00:00.00
5th 5 Anthony Wayne A (M. Ramlow) 00:00.00
6th 6 TRRA (M. Garber) 00:00.00
Race 16: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Final @ 05:15 PM
1st 1 Fox Chapel B (A. Pihl) 00:00.00
2nd 2 St Ignatius B (T. Litam) 00:00.00
3rd 3 St Ignatius C (J. Williams) 00:00.00
4th 4 St Ignatius A (B. Vasquez) 00:00.00
5th 5 Fox Chapel A (T. Foglia) 00:00.00
6th 6 Mercyhurst Prep (J. Geiger) 00:00.00
Race 9: Womens Varsity 2- Final @ 05:27 PM
1st 1 Allderdice (M. Spiker) 00:00.00
2nd 2 Ellis (C. Lessoon) 00:00.00
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